having been presented to said Board an estimate in writing, in such detail as the said Board has 
directed, of the cost of the proposed work or improvement, and a statement of the assessed value, 
according to the last preceding tax-roll, of the real estate included within the pr.ibable area 
of assessment, the estimated cost of said work being nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9,500). 
The said assessed value of the real estate included within the probable area of assessment is one 
hundred and seven thousand dollars ($IO7,oco). 

And the said Board does hereby determine that no portion of the cost and expense thereof 
shall be borne and paid by The City of New York, but the whole of such cost and expense shall

[...]

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 18, tgoo. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 26, igoo. 

No. 1095. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment by resolution adopted February I, 

[goo, authorizing the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of one 
hundred and twelve thousand six hundred and thirty-seven dollars and forty cents ($112,637.40) 
to provide for meeting expenditures necessary for the acquisition of the lands on Boston road, 
East One Hundred and Sixty-sixth street and Jackson avenue, in the Twenty-third Ward, 
Borough of The Bronx, as a site for high school purposes, under the authority of chapter 412 of

[...]

Assembly. 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution and authorizes the 
Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and twelve thousand six 
hundred and thirty-seven dollars and forty cents ($112,637.40), the proceeds of which shall be 
applied to the payment of expenses aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 8, [goo. 
Adopted by the Council, December 18, [goo. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 26, igoo.  

No. iog6. 
AN ORDINANCE to grade, etc., Caton avenue, Borough of Brooklyn.

[...]

time required by the Department (not exceeding three 
times during the deliveries under this contract), the 
expense of which inspection shall be borne by the 
contractors. 

the time for the full performance and completion of 
each contract is respectively as follows: 

No. I. Three Hundred and Sixty-five (365) days. 
No. z. One Hundred and'1'wenty (I o) days. 
No. 3. One Hundred and Twenty (lie) days. 
The security required will be as follows: 

OnNo. I ..................... ............ $z,5o o0 
OnNo. z .................................. 	7,000 O 
On No.

[...]

z, FOR ERECTING AN ADDITION TO AND 
ALTERATIONS IN PUBLIC S HOOL 
133, SOUTHWEST CORNER OF FOX 
AND ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-
SEVENTH STREETS, BOROUGH OF 
THE BRONX. 

i he security required is Twenty-five Thousand Dol-
ars ($a5,000). 

The time allowed is one hundred and seventy-five 
175) days. 

The person or persons making an estimate shall fur-
nish the same in a sealed envelope, indorsed with the 
title given above of the work for which the estimate is 
made, with his or their nine or names and the date of 
yresentatioo, to the Committee on Buildings of said